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The Request List

6,050 as of March 9, 2011
* 2679 are under the age of 18.
* 3371 are age 18 or older.

* 15% have been on the list more than 5
years.

* 16% have been on list less than 1 year.
Next application date is May 18, 2004.



-~ Results: Demographic/Respondent
Information

The surveys were overwhelmingly answered by the
applicants’ mothers and fathers for both age groups

(Under 18, 91.8%; 18 and Over 74.1%).
9

Overall, the basic demographic information for the
two age groups was very similar to each other and
across DDSD Service Areas.
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Results: Age of Primary Caregiver

The average age for the primary caregivers in the
Under 18 age group was 42 years .(Range 23 - 75)

The average age of the primary caregiver for
individuals in the 18 and Over age group was 55
years. (Range 27-86)

There were 64 primary caregivers in the 18 and
Over group who were 65 or older,

15 primary caregivers were 65 or older in the Under
13 age group.



Results: Primary Disability

Applicant Diagnosed with Intellectual
Disability

Yes— 71 %

No -- 24.7%
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Group

Unknown

Generally has no serious medical needs

Needs visiting nurse and/or regular visits
to the doctor

Has life-threatening condition

0.7%

0.0%

Need for Medical Care by Age
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Results: Behavioral Issues

The survey asked three questions regarding
behavioral issues...

“Is this person a danger to himself/herself?”
“Is this person a danger to others?”

“Has this person had previous involvement
with law enforcement?”



" Level of Danger

Dangerous to Self
e Under 18 Yes - 7.7%
e 18 and Over Yes -9.9%

Dangerous to Others
e Under 18 Yes - 5.9%
e 18 and Over Yes-3%



Previous Involvement with Law

Enforcement

* Under 18
Yes - 8.2%
* 18 and Over

Yes - 14.1%
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~ Results: Areas of Need and Levels of
Assistance Needed

The highest area of need for both age groups was assistance in
Daily Living Skills.

- 92.6% of applicants in the Under 18 age group reported
needing assistance

- 79% of applicants in the 18 and Over age group reported
needing assistance

Daily Living Skills include: training in dressing, bathing, eating,
grooming, ambulation, money management, shopping, meal
preparation, etc.



Results: Service Needs and Priorities

The service with the highest reported percentage of
need for applicants in both age groups is Case
Management Services

- Under 18 age group - 68.3% need this service

- 18 and Over age group - 74.8% of individuals
need this service



Services Reported as Urgently

Needed

Financial Assistance —20%

Case Management - 18%

Minor Medical - 17.3%

Vocational or Day Training — 15.9%
Supports in Family Home — 14.5%
Supports Outside Family Home — 10.3 %



meet the needs of the applicant and/or the
family? (By Age Group)
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52% of the total have income of $30,000 or
less.

e Under 18 — 55.9%
e 18 and Over — 48.6%

27.6% of the total have income of $15,000 or
less.

e Under 18 — 27.7%
e 18 and Over —27.6%
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